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Table 1.  Flower production of Leucospermum ‘High Gold’ and L. ‘Succession II’ in 2007-08 and 
2008-09 campaigns. The values in brackets correspond to this last campaign. 

Treatments*   Commercial 
flowers/ 

stem length 
interval 
(cm) 

  Commercial 
flowers/plant 

Commercial 
flowers/m2 

 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 >70   
T1 2.3 

(9.5b) 
4.0 

(19.6a) 
6.2a 

(10.6a) 
2.8a 
(1.2) 

0.2 
(0) 

15.5a 
(41.2a) 

11.2a 
(28.7a) 

T2 2.5 
(8.8b) 

8.1 
(12.5ab) 

2.1bc 
(7.1ab) 

1.6bc 
(0.9) 

0.4 
(0.3) 

14.8a 
(29.4b) 

10.5a 
(20.3b) 

T3 3.2 
(-) 

4.6 
(-) 

0.3c 
(-) 

0b 
(-) 

0 
(-) 

8.1b 
(-) 

5.6b 
(-) 

T4 2.4 
(16.1a) 

7.9 
(9.6b) 

5.1ab 
(3.3b) 

1.4ab 
(0.9) 

0.2 
(0) 

16.9a 
(29.8b) 

11.9a 
(21.0b) 

*T1 = ‘High Gold’ planted directly; T2 = grafted ‘High Gold’;  

T3 = ‘Succession II’ planted directly; T4 = grafted ‘Succession II’. 

Data in  columns of the same year followed by different letters are significantly different at P =  0.05. 

 

Table 5    .  Flower diameter of Leucospermum ‘High Gold’ and L.  
‘Succession II’ in 2007-08 and 2008-09 campaigns. 

 Flower 
diameter (cm) 

 

Treatment* 2007-08 2008-09 
T1 9.57.ab 9.81b 
T2 9.51b 9.76b 
T3 9.80ab ---- 
T4 9.89a 10.19a 
*T1 = ‘High Gold’ planted directly; T2 = grafted ‘High Gold’;  

T3 = ‘Succession II’ planted directly; T4 = grafted ‘Succession II’. 

Data in  columns of the same year followed by different letters are 

 significantly different at P = 0.05. 
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